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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF FINANCE— continued.

;tem. 1912-13.
KATES ON NATIVE LANDS.

VOTE No. 7.
Bates on Native Lands

£
50

£

Total— Vote No. 7 50

LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT.
1912-13.

Total number of officers .. 61
VOTE No. 8.

Salabies—
Commissioner of Taxes ... ... ....
Clerk in charge, Income-tax ...
Clerk in charge, Land-tax ... ... ...
Receiver
3 Inspectors: 1at £365,1 at £350, 1 at £250 (10 months)
Clerk, Graduated Land-tax
43 Clerks : 1 at £320, 1 at £275, 1 at £265, 1 at £245,

3 at £240, 1 at £235, 10 at £225, 6 at £215, 8 at
£205, 4 at £195, 2 at £185, 1 at £175, 1 at £140, 1 at
£135, 1 at £130, 1 at £120 ...

9 Cadets: 2 at £80, 1 at £70, 1 at £50, 5 at £40
Lodging-allowance, 9 at £26 ...
Messenger

825
380
380
350
923
340

i

9,090 I
480
234
181

Othee Chahges foe and incidental to—
Advertising, books,, and newspapers
Contribution to Valuation Department
Extra clerical assistance
Law-costs
Office equipment
Payment to Postal Department
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Printing and stationery
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

13,183

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

250
8,000
1,350

800
200
750

1,100
750
500

25

Total—Vote No. 8 ... 13 ,725
26 ,90i

TREASURY : MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

1
2
8

4
5
6
7
8

VOTE No. 9.
Miscellaneous Services—

Chaeges foe and incidental to—
Binding material and requisites
Books, newspapers, and other publications
Discount, exchange, and stamp duty on remittances to

London
Exchange and commission
Extra clerical assistance
Legal expenses ... ... ...
Office requisites
Pacific cable—New Zealand's portion of estimated

deficiency
Payments under the Unclaimed Moneys Act, 1908
Postage and telegrams

125
20

2 ,000
2,000

150
50

125

9
10

4,155
100

1,200
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